
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032130-2023 

Contract

Occupational Health Services for Students

Robert Gordon University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032130

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b2fd  

Published 31 October 2023, 12:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Robert Gordon University

Central Services Building, Garthdee Road

Aberdeen

AB10 7FY

Contact

Helen Gowen

Email

h.gowen@rgu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1224262000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032130-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032130-2023
mailto:h.gowen@rgu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1224262660

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rgu.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0039
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health Services for Students

Reference number

http://www.rgu.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00399
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00399


Page 3 to 8

002/23/HG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of occupational health services for students within the Schools of Nursing,
midwifery, paramedic practice, health sciences, and pharmacy and life sciences.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £165,239

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85147000 - Company health services

80561000 - Health training services

85141200 - Services provided by nurses

85141220 - Advisory services provided by nurses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Robert Gordon University - Garthdee Campus, Aberdeen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Robert Gordon University is seeking to appoint a contractor for the provision of
occupational health services for students of the following Schools:

- School of Nursing, Midwifery & Paramedic Practice

- School of Health Sciences

- School of Pharmacy & Life Sciences

The object of this procurement is to achieve best value for money for the University, to
provide and maintain a professional, high quality and efficient service to students, to ensure
that appropriate management information is available and that management controls are in
place to enable monitoring and management of student occupational health expenditure.

The successful tenderer will be expected to work closely with the University to eliminate all
unnecessary costs and work towards continuous improvement in performance and
satisfaction requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007510

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

002/23/HG

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/007510-2023


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GO Health Services

Foresterhill Lea Building, Foresterhill Health Campus

Aberdeen

AB25 2ZY

Telephone

+44 1224555863

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £165,239



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:748984)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sherriff Court

53 Castle Street

Aberdeen

AB11 5BB

Telephone

+44 1224657200

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Aberdeen Sherriff Court

53 Castle Street

Aberdeen

AB11 5BB

Telephone

+44 1224657200

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Aberdeen Sherriff Court

53 Castle Street

Aberdeen

AB11 5BB

Telephone

+44 1224657200

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/aberdeen-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/aberdeen-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/aberdeen-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-12T11:16:08+0100
	TCPDF




